UNIVERSITY CALENDAR
Academic Year 1942-43

August 1 All preparatory school credentials and college
credentials for advanced standing should be filed
with the University not later than this date.

September 15 Tuesday - Orientation Period begins. Psychologiceal
and physical examinations.,

September 17 Thursday - Physicel examinations, continued.

September 18 Friday - Registration and enrollment.

September 19 Saturday - Registration and enrollment.

September 21 lMonday - Beginning of class work in all departments.,

November 26 Thursday - Thenksgiving Day. Holiday.

-December 23  Wednesday - Christmas recess begins at noon (12:20)

January 4 l'londay - Clesswork resumed at 8:30 a.m.

Januery 25 Saturday - First semester ‘examinations begin.

January <28 Thursdey - First semester examinations ens.

February 1 = londay - Registration of all new students; enrollment of

' all students,

February 2 Tuesday - Class work begins in all departments.

February 5 Friday - Psychologicel examinations for all new students.
April 22 , Thursday - Easter recess begins at 5:30 p.m.

April 27 - Tuesday - Class work resumed at 8:30 a.m.

May 22 Saturday - Second semester examinations begin.

May 27 Thursday - Second semester examinations end.,

ay 30 Sunday - Baccalaureate exercises.

May 31 Monday - Alumni exercises.

May 31 - Monday - Commencement exercises (evening).,



